



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-00535 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/24/2024 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/4/2024 Final action: 6/4/2024

Title: City of Santa Barbara - Approve the requests of the City of Santa Barbara, as follows:

a) Call for the submission to the voters of a City Council Charter Amendment Proposal, including the

complete text of that proposal; and

b) Ratify the results of the Special Municipal Election in which voters approved the above Charter

Amendment proposal.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

Sponsors: COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Consolidation Request, 2. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

City of Santa Barbara - Approve the requests of the City of Santa Barbara, as follows:

a) Call for the submission to the voters of a City Council Charter Amendment Proposal, including the complete text of that proposal; and

b) Ratify the results of the Special Municipal Election in which voters approved the above Charter Amendment proposal.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)